RESOLUTION NO.	

WHEREAS, the Lee County Board desires to act upon Petition No. 23-P-1616 by Petitioner Wiggins Solar, LLC. The parcel identification number is 18-08-11-400-014 and is situated in South Dixon Township. The parcel is currently zoned Ag-1, Rural/Agricultural District. Petitioner is requesting a special use permit in the Ag-1 District for the purpose of a 2 MW ground-mounted solar energy system (community solar).

WHEREAS, the necessary public hearing was held before the Zoning Board of Appeals on the petition described which resulted in a recommendation to approve, from the Zoning Board of Appeals for said Petition.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Lee County Board that Petition No. 23-P-1616 (Wiggins Solar, LLC) be (approved/denied) by the Lee County Board.

	PASSED BY THE LEE COUNTY BOARD
	THIS, DAY OF, 2023
	BY:
	Lee County Board Chairman
ATTEST:	
Lee County Clerk	